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National Preparedness Level 3 
 
 
 

 National Fire Activity 
Initial attack activity: Light (51 new fires) 
New large fires:                  2 (*) 
Large fires contained:  1 
Uncontained large fires: 9 
Area Command Teams: 1 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 4 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 3 
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Southern California Area (PL 4)
New fires: 11 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
Area Command Teams: 1 
Type 1 IMTs committed 3 
 
Area Command Team (Waterbury) assigned to manage the Day fire. 
 
Day, Los Padres NF. IMT 1 (Custer, Dietrich). IMT 1 (Feser) ordered. Twenty-two miles northwest of Santa 
Clarita, CA. Chaparral and timber. Minimal fire behavior. Lockwood Valley and Camp Scheidek under 
precautionary evacuation orders. Portions of Lockwood Valley Road closed.  
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Day CA LPF 162,641 87 10/2 3,438 73 205 24 11 67.3M FS 

King - WFU CA YNP 157 N/A N/A 3 0 0 0 0 NR NPS 
YNP – Yosemite National Park 
 
 
Northern California Area (PL 4)
New fires: 23 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 2 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 1 
 
Bar Complex (three fires), Shasta-Trinity NF. IMT 1 (Molumby).  Fourteen miles northwest of Weaverville, 
CA. Timber and brush. Active backing, surface fire and spotting. Structures and power lines threatened. 
Structure protection, road closures and evacuations in effect. 
 
Uncles Complex (three fires), Klamath NF. Eighteen miles northeast of Orleans, CA. Old growth timber 
and brush. Active ground fire. Historic structures and cultural resources threatened. 



 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Bar Complex CA SHF 95,825 40 10/15 925 25 26 12 0 53.8M FS 

Uncles Complex CA KNF 27,600 50 10/31 19 1 0 1 0 15.1M FS 

Noble CA MEU 1,014 100 --- 911 28 50 0 0 6.6M ST 
MEU – Mendocino Unit, CDF 
 
 
Northwest Area (PL 3)
New fires: 6 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 3 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 2 
 
Tripod Complex, Okanogan-Wenatchee NF. Transfer from IMT 2 (Gormley) to IMT 2 (LaFave) today. IMT 
also managing the Tatoosh Complex and Van Peak fires. Seven miles northeast of Winthrop, WA. Mixed 
conifer. Smoldering, creeping and torching. Area closure in effect. 
 
Columbia Complex, Umatilla NF. Fifteen miles northeast of Walla Walla, WA. Grass, brush and timber. 
Smoldering. Road and trail closures in effect. 
 
Cedar Creek, Okanogan-Wenatchee NF. Eight miles southwest of Mazama, WA. Timber. Monitoring by air. 
No further information received. 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Tripod Complex  WA OWF 175,114 75 10/31 223 4 5 4 2 82.7M FS 

Columbia Complex OR UMF 109,402 85 10/15 130 2 14 3 28 35.4M ST 

Cedar Creek WA OWF 1,661 95 UNK 1 0 0 1 0 NR FS 

 
 
Northern Rockies Area (PL 2)
New fires: 1 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

 
Derby (two fires), Gallatin NF. IMT 2 (Reid). Fifteen miles south of Big Timber, MT. Timber, grass and 
heavy dead and down fuels. Creeping. Acreage decrease due to more accurate mapping. 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Derby MT GNF 225,312 90 10/15 163 1 3 1 47 22.1M FS 
 
 
 
 



Eastern Great Basin Area (PL 2)
New fires: 7 
New large fires: 2 
Uncontained large fires: 2 
 
Red Mountain, Boise NF. Sixteen miles northeast of Lowman, ID. Subalpine fir and lodgepole pine. 
Confine and contain. Creeping and isolated interior torching. 
 
Old Wind, Twin Falls District, BLM. Twenty five miles west of Rogerson, ID. Grass and sagebrush. Rapid 
rate of spread and fire whirls. Grazing allotments threatened. 
 
Polly’s Peak, Richfield Field Office, BLM. Two miles east of Fountain Green, UT. Gambel oak, brush and 
pinyon pine. Isolated torching with short runs. Structures and power lines threatened. Road closures in 
effect. 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Red Mountain ID BOF 35,482 90 UNK 32 1 1 1 0 NR FS 

* Old Wind ID TFD 1,000 20 UNK 27 0 7 1 0 NR BLM 

* Polly's Peak UT RID 600 0 UNK 48 0 6 1 0 NR BLM 
 
 
 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion 

Cooler weather along with higher humidity and an increasing chance of showers are on tap for 
California for the next several days.  A series of low pressure troughs will bring a change to cooler 
weather and scattered showers for much of the West.  Dry weather is expected to persist in the Southeast.  

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php
 

Topic of Choice

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

6

7

6

7

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

19 
 

7 

4

2,117

23

2,124

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

6 
 

13 

5

1,977

11

1,990

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

  

  

1

1

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

3

2,113

  

  

  

  

2 
 

5 

2

202

7

2,320

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

3

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

3

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

0 

  

  

2

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

4

2,116

0

0

0

0

30 
 

26 

17

4,303

51

6,445



Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5

65

17

3,900

9

82,654

3

1,322

265 
 

182,276 

2

3

301

270,220

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

213

8,230

425

387,338

40

4,622

34

5,561

1,185 
 

144,040 

1,523

392,075

3,420

941,866

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

133

236

72

5,832

17

135

26

10

3,144 
 

98,356 

934

196,777

4,326

301,346

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

86

307

82

4,403

13

7

53

6,471

2,034 
 

69,691 

778

241,467

3,046

322,346

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

933

53,867

60

124,006

47

83,915

20

17,677

1,104 
 

313,319 

1,228

357,012

3,392

949,796

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

76

6,605

1,112

748,326

3

3

54

14,417

876 
 

164,212 

801

282,780

2,922

1,216,343

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5

28

804

1,001,914

33

41,289

24

505

166 
 

232,366 

160

30,678

1,192

1,306,780

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

932

15,914

342

32,694

12

10,161

129

7,648

2,194 
 

512,748 

1,842

181,985

5,451

761,150

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

899

39,668

746

27,983

44

1,975

58

688

1,239 
 

348,765 

598

37,846

3,584

456,925

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

587

5,856

  

  

46

1,452

61

255

11,919 
 

76,063 

651

47,878

13,264

131,504

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1,112

170,414

  

  

175

16,803

48

19,212

40,633 
 

2,173,412 

1,046

53,691

43,014

2,433,532

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

4,981

301,190

3,660

2,336,396

439

243,016

510

73,766

64,759 
 

4,315,248 

9,563

1,822,192

83,912

9,091,808
 

Ten Year Average Fires 68,659 

Ten Year Average Acres 4,498,599 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

2

140

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

2

140

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

22 

  

  

1

22

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

0 
 

350 

2

3,160

2

3,510

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

100

  
 

  

4

125

5

225

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

2

140

1

100

1 
 

372 

6

3,285

10

3,897



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

9,610

  

  

7 
 

2,429 

  

  

8

12,039

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

15

6,852

128

22,499

63

6,933

2

131

1 
 

180 

257

34,520

466

71,115

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

17

207

23

2,991

21

27,010

4

66

13 
 

18 

104

4,717

182

35,009

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

870

8

320

6

909

3 
 

43 

65

2,689

88

4,831

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

40

20

4,344

143

24,529

2

268

42 
 

3,710 

323

40,979

531

73,870

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

6

1,754

26

3,813

7

2,464

5

2,105

5 
 

479 

68

30,706

117

41,321

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

11

3,102

4

14

3

183

  
 

  

2

1,110

20

4,409

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

37

5,400

23

13,395

5

8,456

12

4,181

  
 

  

155

52,973

232

84,405

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

34

5,564

23

5,976

111

22,433

15

8,996

34 
 

1,767 

102

30,137

319

74,873

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

40

15,175

  

  

562

62,234

35

4,959

1,545 
 

76,135 

150

29,051

2,332

187,554

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

22

6,639

  

  

171

74,315

64

33,331

14,929 
 

943,750 

875

684,876

16,061

1,742,911

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

172

41,631

260

56,990

1,096

238,318

148

55,129

16,579 
 

1,028,511 

2,101

911,758

20,356

2,332,337
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

2

307

  

  

1 
 

10 

  

  

3

317

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

3

  

  

4

3,000

  
 

  

4

9,288

9

12,291

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

0

  
 

  

8

1,495

9

1,495

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

32

9,484

  
 

  

13

12,166

45

21,650

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

6

2,206

  
 

  

111

31,010

117

33,216

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

105

  

  

  

  

4

1,095

  
 

  

77

37,092

82

38,292

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

3,026

  

  

7

323

  
 

  

  

  

13

3,349

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

19

315

  
 

  

33

35,927

52

36,242

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

0

  

  

1

0

  
 

  

6

10,230

13

10,230

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

1,697

3

1,697

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

3

63

  
 

  

1

3,739

4

3,802

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

105

13

3,029

2

307

77

16,486

1 
 

10 

256

142,644

350

162,581

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest 4 1 6 19 7 2     106 120
Northern California 30 38 28 67 6 12 7   172 213
Southern California 48 33 47 166 20 11  11   392 543
Northern Rockies 3 4   4 3 1     72 46
Eastern Great Basin 2 2 48 9 8 4     40 13
Western Great Basin     3   1           
Southwest                     
Rocky Mountain                     
Eastern Area         1       17   
Southern Area                     
Total 87 78 132 265 46 30 18 0 799 935
 

 
 

*** National Interagency Coordination Center *** 
 
 


	Ten Year Average Acres

