National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Sunday, October 1, 2006 - 0800 MDT National Preparedness Level 3

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity: Ligl	ht (51 new fires)
New large fires:	2 (*)
Large fires contained:	1
Uncontained large fires:	9
Area Command Teams:	1
Type 1 IMTs committed:	4
Type 2 IMTs committed:	3
Fire Use Teams: ** Uncontained large fires do no	t include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Southern California Area (PL 4)

New fires:	11
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	1
Area Command Teams:	1
Type 1 IMTs committed	3

Area Command Team (Waterbury) assigned to manage the Day fire.

Day, Los Padres NF. IMT 1 (Custer, Dietrich). IMT 1 (Feser) ordered. Twenty-two miles northwest of Santa Clarita, CA. Chaparral and timber. Minimal fire behavior. Lockwood Valley and Camp Scheidek under precautionary evacuation orders. Portions of Lockwood Valley Road closed.

	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Day	CA	LPF	162,641	87	10/2	3,438	73	205	24	11	67.3M	FS
King - WFU	CA	YNP	157	N/A	N/A	3	0	0	0	0	NR	NPS

YNP – Yosemite National Park

Northern California Area (PL 4)

New fires:	23
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	2
Type 1 IMTs committed:	1

Bar Complex (three fires), Shasta-Trinity NF. IMT 1 (Molumby). Fourteen miles northwest of Weaverville, CA. Timber and brush. Active backing, surface fire and spotting. Structures and power lines threatened. Structure protection, road closures and evacuations in effect.

Uncles Complex (three fires), Klamath NF. Eighteen miles northeast of Orleans, CA. Old growth timber and brush. Active ground fire. Historic structures and cultural resources threatened.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Bar Complex	CA	SHF	95,825	40	10/15	925	25	26	12	0	53.8M	FS
Uncles Complex	CA	KNF	27,600	50	10/31	19	1	0	1	0	15.1M	FS
Noble	CA	MEU	1,014	100		911	28	50	0	0	6.6M	ST

MEU – Mendocino Unit, CDF

Northwest Area (PL 3)

New fires:	6
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	3
Type 2 IMTs committed:	2

Tripod Complex, Okanogan-Wenatchee NF. Transfer from IMT 2 (Gormley) to IMT 2 (LaFave) today. IMT also managing the Tatoosh Complex and Van Peak fires. Seven miles northeast of Winthrop, WA. Mixed conifer. Smoldering, creeping and torching. Area closure in effect.

Columbia Complex, Umatilla NF. Fifteen miles northeast of Walla Walla, WA. Grass, brush and timber. Smoldering. Road and trail closures in effect.

Cedar Creek, Okanogan-Wenatchee NF. Eight miles southwest of Mazama, WA. Timber. Monitoring by air. No further information received.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Tripod Complex	WA	OWF	175,114	75	10/31	223	4	5	4	2	82.7M	FS
Columbia Complex	OR	UMF	109,402	85	10/15	130	2	14	3	28	35.4M	ST
Cedar Creek	WA	OWF	1,661	95	UNK	1	0	0	1	0	NR	FS

Northern Rockies Area (PL 2)

New fires:	1
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	1
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1

Derby (two fires), Gallatin NF. IMT 2 (Reid). Fifteen miles south of Big Timber, MT. Timber, grass and heavy dead and down fuels. Creeping. Acreage decrease due to more accurate mapping.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Derby	MT	GNF	225,312	90	10/15	163	1	3	1	47	22.1M	FS

Eastern Great Basin Area (PL 2)

New fires:	7
New large fires:	2
Uncontained large fires:	2

Red Mountain, Boise NF. Sixteen miles northeast of Lowman, ID. Subalpine fir and lodgepole pine. Confine and contain. Creeping and isolated interior torching.

Old Wind, Twin Falls District, BLM. Twenty five miles west of Rogerson, ID. Grass and sagebrush. Rapid rate of spread and fire whirls. Grazing allotments threatened.

Polly's Peak, Richfield Field Office, BLM. Two miles east of Fountain Green, UT. Gambel oak, brush and pinyon pine. Isolated torching with short runs. Structures and power lines threatened. Road closures in effect.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Red Mountain	ID	BOF	35,482	90	UNK	32	1	1	1	0	NR	FS
* Old Wind	ID	TFD	1,000	20	UNK	27	0	7	1	0	NR	BLM
* Polly's Peak	UT	RID	600	0	UNK	48	0	6	1	0	NR	BLM

Predictive Services Discussion

Cooler weather along with higher humidity and an increasing chance of showers are on tap for California for the next several days. A series of low pressure troughs will bring a change to cooler weather and scattered showers for much of the West. Dry weather is expected to persist in the Southeast.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES		-		-	_		0
	FIRES						6	6
Northwest	ACRES	_	-			_	7	7
	FIRES					19	4	
Northern California	ACRES	_			-	7	2,117	2,124
Southorn Colifornia	FIRES					6	1	1
Southern California	ACRES	_				13	1,977	1,990
Northern Rockies	FIRES					1		1
	ACRES	_	-			1		1
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		3			2	2	7
	ACRES	_	2,113			5	202	2,320
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1					1
Western Great Basin	ACRES		3		-	_		3
Southwest	FIRES					2		2
Southwest	ACRES	_	-			0		0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES		-			-		0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES		-		-	_		0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES	_	-		-	-		0
TOTAL	FIRES	() 4	C) (0 30	17	51
	ACRES	(2,116	0)	0 26	4,303	6,445

Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES	5	17	9	3	265	2	301
Alaska	ACRES	65	3,900	82,654	1,322	182,276	3	270,220
Northwest	FIRES	213	425	40	34	1,185	1,523	3,420
Nonnwest	ACRES	8,230	387,338	4,622	5,561	144,040	392,075	941,866
Northern California	FIRES	133	72	17	26	3,144	934	4,326
	ACRES	236	5,832	135	10	98,356	196,777	301,346
Southern California	FIRES	86	82	13	53	2,034	778	3,046
	ACRES	307	4,403	7	6,471	69,691	241,467	322,346
Northern Rockies	FIRES	933	60	47	20	1,104	1,228	3,392
	ACRES	53,867	124,006	83,915	17,677	313,319	357,012	949,796
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	76	1,112	3	54	876	801	2,922
Lastern Great Dasin	ACRES	6,605	748,326	3	14,417	164,212	282,780	1,216,343
Western Great Basin	FIRES	5	804	33	24	166	76 33 35 1,523 40 392,075 44 934 56 196,777 54 778 56 196,777 54 778 56 196,777 54 778 56 1241,467 59 357,012 76 801 52 282,780 56 160 56 30,678 54 1,842 18 181,985 59 598 55 37,846 59 598 53 47,878 53 47,878 53 1,046 53 9,563	1,192
	ACRES	28	1,001,914	41,289	505	232,366	30,678	1,306,780
Southwest	FIRES	932	342	12	129	2,194	1,842	5,451
Coulimoor	ACRES	15,914	32,694	10,161	7,648	512,748	181,985	761,150
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	899	746	44	58	1,239	598	3,584
	ACRES	39,668	27,983	1,975	688	348,765	37,846	456,925
Eastern Area	FIRES	587		46	61	11,919	651	13,264
	ACRES	5,856		1,452	255	76,063	47,878	131,504
Southern Area	FIRES	1,112		175	48	40,633	1,046	43,014
	ACRES	170,414		16,803	19,212	2,173,412	53,691	2,433,532
TOTAL	FIRES	4,981	3,660	439	510	64,759	9,563	83,912
	ACRES	301,190	2,336,396	243,016	73,766	4,315,248	1,822,192	9,091,808

Ten Year Average Fires	68,659
Ten Year Average Acres	4,498,599

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES			1				0
	FIRES			2				2
Northwest	ACRES	_		140				140
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES					1		1
Southern California	ACRES	_				22		22
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES	_						0
Eastorn Groat Basin	FIRES					0	2	2
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES					350	3,160	3,510
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES				1		4	5
oounwest	ACRES				100		125	225
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES	_						0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	2	1	1	USFS 1	10
IUTAL	ACRES	0	0	140	100	372	3,285	3,897

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaaka	FIRES			1		7		8
Alaska	ACRES	-		9,610		2,429		12,039
Newthereast	FIRES	15	128	63	2	1	257	466
Northwest	ACRES	6,852	22,499	6,933	131	180	34,520	71,115
Northern California	FIRES	17	23	21	4	13	104	182
Northern California	ACRES	207	2,991	27,010	66	18	4,717	35,009
Southern California	FIRES		6	8	6	3	65	88
	ACRES	_	870	320	909	43	2,689	4,831
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1	20	143	2	42	323	531
	ACRES	40	4,344	24,529	268	3,710	257 34,520 104 4,717 65 2,689	73,870
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	6	26	7	5	5	68	117
Lastern Great Dasin	ACRES	1,754	3,813	2,464	2,105	479	257 34,520 104 4,717 65 2,689 323 40,979 68 30,706 2 1,110 155 52,973 102 30,137 150 29,051 875 684,876 2,101	41,321
Western Great Basin	FIRES		11	4	3		2	20
Western Oreat Dasin	ACRES		3,102	14	183		1,110	4,409
Southwest	FIRES	37	23	5	12		155	232
oounwest	ACRES	5,400	13,395	8,456	4,181		52,973	84,405
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	34	23	111	15	34	102	319
	ACRES	5,564	5,976	22,433	8,996	1,767	30,137	74,873
Eastern Area	FIRES	40		562	35	1,545	150	2,332
Lastern Area	ACRES	15,175		62,234	4,959	76,135	29,051	187,554
Southern Area	FIRES	22		171	64	14,929	875	16,061
	ACRES	6,639		74,315	33,331	943,750	684,876	1,742,911
TOTAL	FIRES	172	260	1,096	148	16,579	2,101	20,356
	ACRES	41,631	56,990	238,318	55,129	1,028,511	911,758	2,332,337

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES			2		1		3
Alaska	ACRES	-		307		10		317
	FIRES		1		4	1	4	9
Northwest	ACRES		3		3,000		9,288	12,291
Northern California	FIRES				1		8	9
	ACRES				0		1,495	1,495
Southern California	FIRES				32		13	45
	ACRES				9,484		12,166	21,650
Northern Rockies	FIRES				6		111	117
Northern Rockies	ACRES				2,206		31,010	33,216
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1			4		31,010 77 37,092	82
	ACRES	105			1,095		37,092	38,292
Western Great Basin	FIRES		6		7		37,092	13
Western Oreat Dasin	ACRES		3,026		323			3,349
Southwest	FIRES				19		33	52
Coulinest	ACRES	_			315		35,927	36,242
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		6		1		6	13
	ACRES		0		0		10,230	10,230
Eastern Area	FIRES						3	3
Lastem Alea	ACRES						1,697	1,697
Southern Area	FIRES				3		1	4
	ACRES				63		3,739	3,802
TOTAL	FIRES	1	13	2	77	1	256	350
	ACRES	105	3,029	307	16,486	10	142,644	162,581

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Resources Status: Committed Resources

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest	4	1	6	19	7	2			106	120
Northern California	30	38	28	67	6	12	7		172	213
Southern California	48	33	47	166	20	11	11		392	543
Northern Rockies	3	4		4	3	1			72	46
Eastern Great Basin	2	2	48	9	8	4			40	13
Western Great Basin			3		1					
Southwest										
Rocky Mountain										
Eastern Area					1				17	
Southern Area										
Total	87	78	132	265	46	30	18	0	799	935

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***